SUNON,

50x50x1 5 mm
2.7-5.4 CFM

Specification

. Rated

<VAPO  (VDC)

MF50151VX-1B000-A99 - 12
MF50151V1-1B000-A99 - 12
MF50151V2-1B000-A99 - 12
MF50151V3-1B000-A99 - 12

m Function RType:F99 / FType:G99

Air Flow-Static Pressure Characteristics

CPL?r\:‘v:r:t Conzzvr;i)iion Speed Airflow PrSet:st::re Noise  Weight
(mA) (WATTS) (RPM) (CFM) (inch-H20)  (dB(A)) (@)
155 1.86 6200 54 0.97 42.2 30.0
95 1.14 5200 4.5 0.67 39.6 30.0
45 0.54 4200 35 0.40 32.6 30.0
30 0.36 3200 2.7 0.18 23.2 30.0

External dimensions(mm)

AIR FLOW

INLET

* All model could be customized. Please contact with Sunon Sales.

* Specifications are subject to change without notice. Please Visit SUNON website at www.sunon.com for update information.
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SUNON

m RD / FG Output Signal

Fan User System [ FG Signal ]
i
\%
FG Output
Voltage Vv
T1 T2 T3 T4
T = 1 Rotation
T=T1+T2+T3+T4=1 Rotation
T= —p —
rpm
[ RD Signal ]
Fan ) . . _ Fan
Operation Operation M M
Current I I Current
t @2 Mt A28
\
RD Output
Voltage Y FG Output V
Dt A DtA Voltage II IUIIIIII y
ofF n RUN n ~ LOCKED OFF —UN — LOCKED
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SUNON,

50x50x1 5 mm
2.6~5.4 CFM

Specification

Bearing Rated Power
Model Valtage  Current
o deve  (VDO) (MA)
EF50151BX-1B0O00-A99 © 12 150
EF50151B1-1B0O00-A99 © 12 106
EF50151B2-1B000-A99 © 12 54
EF50151B3-1B000-A99 © 12 36

m Function RType:F99 / FType:G99

m Air Flow-Static Pressure Characteristics

0o 1 2 3 4 5 6

Airflow (CFM)

Power
Consumption

(WATTS)
1.80

1.28
0.65
0.44

Speed
(RPM)
6200
5200
4200
3200

Airflow
(CFM)
54
4.5
35
2.6

m External dimensions(mm)

* All model could be customized. Please contact with Sunon Sales.

* Specifications are subject to change without notice. Please Visit SUNON website at www.sunon.com for update information.
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ppTATIOA,

Static
Pressure

(inch-PbO)

0.97
0.67
0.40
0.18

Noise

(dB(A)

45.8
41.0
34.0
26.0

Weight

(©)
31.0

31.0
31.0
31.0
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m RD / FG Output Signal

Fan

[ RD Signal ]

Fan
Operation
Current

RD Output
Voltage

User System

¢t

A Dt A
RUN n ~ LOCKED
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[ FG Signal ]
i
FG Output
Voltage
T1 T2 T3
T = 1 Rotation
T=T1+T2+T3+T4=1 Rotation
t= —60—
rpm
Fan
Operation
Current
FG Output
Voltage T n n n
OFF RUN

SUNON

v
v
T4
M M
Mtl A t2n
LOCKED



